SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Prepared On: 11/16/2021
Prepared By: Susan Wade

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are
booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

12/08/2021

12/10/2021

01/13/2022

01/21/2022

02/01/2022

02/03/2022

02/04/2022

02/04/2022

02/08/2022

02/20/2022

Ending Date

12/09/2021

12/11/2021

01/15/2022

01/21/2022

02/03/2022

02/05/2022

02/06/2022

02/04/2022

02/09/2022

02/21/2022

Group

National Beta Club

National Beta Club

Bass Pro
Tournament of
Champions

Missouri Dairy

Missouri
Association of
Nursing Home
Administrators

American
Association of
Airport Executives -
Great Lakes
Chapter

Missouri
Association of Meat
Processors

Connell Insurance

Missouri
Association of
Manufacturers

Missouri Concrete
Association

Event Name

2021 Missouri
Junior Beta
Convention

2021 Missouri
Senior Beta
Annual
Convention

2022 37th Annual
Bass Pro Shops
Tournament of
Champions

2022 Missouri
Dairy Expo

2022 Winterfest
Conference &
Tradeshow

2022 Mid-Winter
Board Meeting

2022 Convention
& Trade Show

2022 Meeting

2022
Manufacturers
Trade Show &
Conference

2022 Annual
Meeting

Attendees

3300

1500

750

500

200

40

250

350

200

100

Total

Room Headquarter Venue (if
Nights Hotel

581

1806

600

200

259

105

415

40

80

96

University
Plaza Hotel & Expo
Convention

Center

University
Plaza Hotel & Expo
Convention

Center

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

University
Plaza Hotel &
Convention
Center

DoubleTree
by Hilton
Springfield

Oasis Hotel
& Convention
Center

Hotel
Vandivort

applicable)

Springfield

Springfield

JQH Arena

Event
Economic
Impact
(Assist groups
are blank))

$714,101.54

$729,684.93

$0.00

$0.00

$76,035.27

$25,127.69

$151,071.88

$90,682.30

$52,040.92



Event

Economic
Total Impact
Beginning Room Headquarter Venue (if (Assist groups
Date Ending Date Group Event Name Attendees Nights Hotel applicable) are blank))
02/23/2022 02/25/2022 Missouri Water 2022 Annual 190 62 Oasis Hotel $75,586.07
Well Association Conference & Convention
Center
02/27/2022 03/01/2022 Learning Forward 2022 Show Me 275 310 Oasis Hotel $93,263.16
Missouri Professional & Convention
Learning Center
Conference
COUNT: 12 SUM: SUM: SUM:

7655 4554 $2,007,593.76



