

Prepared On: 11/16/2021 Prepared By: Susan Wade

## **SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR**

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
12/08/2021	12/09/2021	National Beta Club	2021 Missouri Junior Beta Convention	3300	581	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo	\$714,101.54
12/10/2021	12/11/2021	National Beta Club	2021 Missouri Senior Beta Annual Convention	1500	1806	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo	\$729,684.93
01/13/2022	01/15/2022	Bass Pro Tournament of Champions	2022 37th Annual Bass Pro Shops Tournament of Champions	750	600	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	JQH Arena	\$0.00
01/21/2022	01/21/2022	Missouri Dairy	2022 Missouri Dairy Expo	500	200	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$0.00
02/01/2022	02/03/2022	Missouri Association of Nursing Home Administrators	2022 Winterfest Conference & Tradeshow	200	259	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$76,035.27
02/03/2022	02/05/2022	American Association of Airport Executives - Great Lakes Chapter	2022 Mid-Winter Board Meeting	40	105	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$25,127.69
02/04/2022	02/06/2022	Missouri Association of Meat Processors	2022 Convention & Trade Show	250	415	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$151,071.88
02/04/2022	02/04/2022	Connell Insurance	2022 Meeting	350	40	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$90,682.30
02/08/2022	02/09/2022	Missouri Association of Manufacturers	2022 Manufacturers Trade Show & Conference	200	80	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		
02/20/2022	02/21/2022	Missouri Concrete Association	2022 Annual Meeting	100	96	Hotel Vandivort		\$52,040.92

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank))
02/23/2022	02/25/2022	Missouri Water Well Association	2022 Annual Conference	190	62	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$75,586.07
02/27/2022	03/01/2022	Learning Forward Missouri	2022 Show Me Professional Learning Conference	275	310	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$93,263.16
			COUNT: 12	SUM: 7655	SUM: 4554			SUM: \$2,007,593.76